EXHIBIT A

IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE of CALIFORNIA ARTICLES of INCORPORATION

AUG -2 2006

T.

The name of this corporation is: American Muslims for Palestine Inc.

II

	•					
A.	This corporation is a nonprofit PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION and is n					
	organized for the private gain of any person.	It is organized under the Nonprofit				
	Public Benefit Corporation Law for:	·				

() Public purposes.
Or () Charitable purposes.
Or (X) Public and charitable purposes.

B. The specific purpose of this corporation is to educate the general public on Palestine culture and history. Conduct seminars at high schools and colleges.

III

The name in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Hatem Albazian 2425 Channing Way, Suite 335 Berkeley, CA 94704

IV

- A. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for **Public and Charitable** purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3), Internal Revenue Code.
- B. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

V

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to **Public and Charitable** purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for Public purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 (c) (3), Internal Revenue Code.

Nikki Steen, Incorporator

Date: July 28, 2006

3237554



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV 17 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

3237554

STATE of CALIFORNIA ARTICLES of INCORPORATION

IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

T

The name of this corporation is: AJP Educational Foundation

NOV 16 2009

II

- A. This corporation is a nonprofit PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for Charitable purposes.
- B. The specific purpose of this corporation is:
 - To provide seed funding for publishing books, specialized journals and fostering research focusing on international relations and global human rights conditions. Also, will provide funds for conferences, seminars and media projects intended to reach widest possible audience.

Ш

The name in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Hatem Al-Bazian 2801 Telegraph Ave Berkeley, CA 94705

IV

- A. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for **Charitable** purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal code.
- B. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

V

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to **Charitable** purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for **Charitable** purposes and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 (c) (3), Internal Revenue Code.

Nikki Steen, Incorporator

Date: November 13th, 2009



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

June 23, 2017

ASHRAF W NUBANI 2677 PROSPERITY AVE STE 320 FAIRFAX, VA 22031

RECEIPT

RE:

AJP Educational Foundation

ID:

F204463 - 6

DCN:

17-06-23-1006

Dear Customer:

This will acknowledge receipt of an attested copy of an assumed or fictitious name certificate for the captioned corporation conducting business under the assumed or fictitious name(s) of:

AMERICAN MUSLIMS FOR PALESTINE (FAIRFAX CO)

The filing fee of \$10.00 has been received.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

FICTACPT CISCDH

Certificate of Trade Name For Corporations Only

2017 JUN 22 17110: 57

Fairfax County, Virginia

Certificate required to be filed by a corporation conducting business in the Commonwealth of Virginia under an assumed or fictitious name.

We hereby certify in accordance with the provis	ions of §59.1-69	of the 1950 Cod	e of Virgin	ia, as
amended, that we are conducting the business				
at 6404 Seven Corners Place Ste. N Falls Church	(Type of Busines	22044		
(Street Address) (City)	(State			
Fairfax County, Virginia, under the name of: Ame	rican Muslims for Palestir	<u> </u>		
and that no other corporation or person has any	interest of any l		ess and th	nat we are the
sole owners and proprietor thereof and that our 6404 Seven Comers Place Sie. N	Falls Ch		VA	22044
(P.O. Box/Street Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
and the Corporation's Registered Agent's name	is: Ashraf W. Nut	oani	and t	he Agent's
address is 2677 Prosperity Ave. Ste. 320	Fairfax	VA	22	2031
(Street Address)	(City)	(State)	(ZI	p Code)
FOR FOREIGN We further certify that we were authorized to do 11th day of November 2016	business in the		of Virginia	on the
11th day of November 2016	 ;			
Given under my hand this, day of	1	. 2013	} .	
	AJP	Educational 1	Foundatio	nc
	COF	PORATE NAME		
	BY: <u>1</u>	left-		
	(Sign	ature of Corporate	Officer)	
STATE OF WISCUNSIV	TITLE: 500	ropy.		70 623 1006
Commonwealth of Virginia		•	1	100%
City/County of MILWAUKEC, to-wit:				
I, the undersigned Deputy Clerk (Notary Public		Stafe Commonwealt h a	ind County	aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Munich Ahmal	, wl	nose name is sig	ned to the	foregoing and
hereunto annexed Certificate dated the 301-				
appeared before me and acknowledged the san	,		•	
Given under my hand this day o	f May	2017	 -	
	Deputy Cler	k (Notary Public)		
			A	CORYTESTE:
My commission expires : 13 Permanent			Ų	OHIN T. FREY OF FILK
My registration number is:	(VA notarie	s only)	B	X MULACIAL
CCR-142 Revised Fictitious Name Corporation (Jan 2013)				ate:
06/15/2 RECORDED FAIR			O tř	original retained in the diffice of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of